Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Flashvue LLC		03/28/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY
l lastivue LLC		03/28/2000	COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GettingHired, LLC
Street Address:	1545 U.S. Highway 206
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Bedminster
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07921
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78805032	RIGHTMATCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)981-3400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: dwells@sidley.com
Correspondent Name: Debera D. Wells
Address Line 1: 717 N. Harwood

Address Line 2: Suite 3400, Sidley Austin LLP Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28813-40040
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Debera D. Wells
Signature:	/Debera D. Wells/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003771 FRAME: 0607

900105755

COSS/

—CH \$40

Date:	05/05/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=NameChange#page1.tif source=NameChange#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003771 FRAME: 0608



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FLASHVUE LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FLASHVUE LLC" TO "GETTINGHIRED, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2006, AT 9:03 O'CLOCK P.M.

3816323 8100 **1**

Darriet Smith Windson Socretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4623829

DATE: 03-28-06

TRADEMARK REEL: 003771 FRAME: 0609

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:08 PM 03/27/2006 FILED 09:03 PM 03/27/2006 SRV 060289914 - 3816323 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

The Certificate of as follows: Article						
rticle is substituted	in lieu thereof:					
FIRST. The name	of the limited liabili	ity company i	GettingHire	LLC.		
		<u> </u>				<u>.</u>
					* .	
		undersigne	l have exec	uted this (Certificate o)n
A . 1 .		•	i have exec		Certificate o)n
	F44	•	l have exec			on /
N WITNESS W	F44	•	i have exec			оя Д
	F44	•	l have exec			on L
	F44	farch	hom		2006 1007	on La
	F44	farch	hom	A.I	2006 1007	on L
	F44	By:	hom	A.I	2006 1007	5n
	F44	By:	Autho	A.I	2006 	on L

DE014 - \$4,5/05 C T Sweet Online

RECORDED: 05/05/2008

1.

2.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003771 FRAME: 0610